
Full name E-mail Affiliation
Jamaluddin Mahmud jm@salam.uitm.edu.my UiTM UNIVERSITY,MALASIYA

Wan Ahmad Najmi Wan Mohamed wanajmi@salam.uitm.edu.my UiTM UNIVERSITY,MALASIYA

 Norazah Abd Rahman noraz695@salam.uitm.edu.my UiTM UNIVERSITY,MALASIYA
Alhassan Tijani alhassan@salam.uitm.edu.my UiTM UNIVERSITY,MALASIYA

Dr.BALJIT SINGH baljit@salam.uitm.edu.my UiTM UNIVERSITY,MALASIYA
Jamel Goui djamel_goui@hotmail.com OUARGLA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Mohammed Naoua mohamed.naoua@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Meftah Nassima nassima-meftah@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Brahim lejdel brahim-lejdel@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
DJAHRA Ali Boutlelis djahra_ab@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Boukaous Chahra ch_boukaous@yahoo.fr CONSTANTINE 3 UNIVERSITY,,ALGERIA
Abdel-Hai Benali abdelhai-benali@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Ad atmane ad.atmane@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Omar Ben Mya omar-benmya@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

NAiMA BENCHIKHA naima_chem@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
AJGOU Riadh riadh-ajgou@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Adel DJERIBIAI adelenglish1@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
 Salah ZOUAOUI salah.zouaoui@ummto.dz TIZI OUZOU UNIVERSITY , ALGERIA

ASMA Farid asma7farid@yahoo.fr TIZI OUZOU UNIVERSITY , ALGERIA
Ouamane Abdelmalik ouamaneabdealmalik@yahoo.fr BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

OUAKOUAK Abdelkader ouakouakk@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Guemana Mouloud guemana_m@yahoo.fr MEDIA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

SAADOUNE Achour a.saadoune@univ-biskra.dz BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Baghdad benine Bbenine@ymail.cim EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

MELIA HAMICI hemissi_melia@yahooo.fr SETIF-1 UNIVERSITY ,ALGERIA
Dr. TERKI Amel terki.a@yahoo.com BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Salah Eddine LAOUINI salah_laouini@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
LABBI Abdelkader labbiabdelkader@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Mohammed NAOUA naoua-mohammed@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Bouras Fethi f.bouras@hotmail.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Mohamed-Khireddine KHOLLADI kholladi@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Abdelkrim Rebiai new.rebiai@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
DJELID Raouf Djelid-raouf@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

ABDESSELAM SALIM s.abdesselam@univ-biskra.dz BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
BENAKCHA Abdelhamid ab.benakcha@gmail.com BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

MENECEUR NOUREDDINE meneceur-noureddine@univ-
eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Mohamed Arezki Mellal mellal.mohamed@gmail.com Boumerdes University,ALGERIA
Said Beloul beloulsaid@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Benelmir Okba o.benelmir@univ-biskra.dz ,
okbamir@yahoo.com BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Boudemagh Djalila djalila.boudemagh@gmail.com SETIF-1 UNIVERSITY ,ALGERIA
ZOUAOUI Salah salah.zouaouisalah@ummto.dz TIZI OUZOU UNIVERSITY , ALGERIA

Mohammed Chouchani Abidi mohammed-chouchaniabidi@univ-
eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

ALLAL ABDERRAHIM abderrahim-allal @univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Meftah Elhadi E.meftah@univ-chlef.dz CHLEF UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

IDRISS BABA ARBI babaarbiidris@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
MESBAHI Nadhir nadhir-mesbahi@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Youcef BEKAKRA youcef1984@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Hanane Debbeche dhanannaba@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Zellouma Laid Zellouma13yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Nacereddine Lakhdar nacereddine_l@hotmail.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

MANSOUR ABDELOUAHAB mansourabdelouahab@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
REHOUMA FERHATE rhouma_farhat@yahoo.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Atia Abdelmalek abdelmalek-atia@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
GUEDDA ELHABIB guedda-elhabib@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

TIR ZOHIR dr.tir.zoheir@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
abdelfeteh fareh abdelfeteh-fareh@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
elmehdi zaouche elmehdizaouche@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
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REDHA MENECEUR chef-d-g-mecanique@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Ahmedi REDHA ahmedi25@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Moufid Abdallaoui moufid-abdallaoui@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

keddi abdelmadjid phdkeddi@yahoo.com ALGIERS 3 UNIVERSITY ,ALGERIA
Laadjal ADALA adj.adala@gmail.com MOSTAGANEM UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

ALLAG ABDELKERIM abdelkarim_allag@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
GHOMRI ALI alighomri@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

NEGROU Belkhir negrou.belkhir@univ-ouargla.dz OUARGLA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Chemsa Ali d-technologie@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

 BEN ATTOUS Djilani dbenattous@yahoo.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Touhami Lanez touhami-lanez@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

BEN MOUSSA HOCINE hocine_b@hotmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Mohammed Seghir NILI nili-m@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

abdelkader laouid abdelkader-laouid@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
NECIB djilani necibdjilani@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Khelef Abdelhamid khelef2008@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
ATTIA Mohammed El Hadi attiameh@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

BENMACHICHE Abdelmoumène
Hakim h_benmach@yahoo.fr BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

SERHOUD HICHAM hichamser_39@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Ouahrani Mohammed Ridha ouahrani_mr@hotmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Ben Haoua Boubakeur benhaouab@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Boubekri abdelghani boubekri.abdelghani@univ-
ouargla.dz OUARGLA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Aoun Yacine aoun28071979@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
NAMOUSSA Tedjani ted27nam@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Bouhelal Abdelhamid abdelhamid.bouhelal@g.enp.edu.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Mohrem Abdelkrim mohrem.abdelkrim@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Allal Abderrahim allalabderrahim@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Metatla Abderrezak a.metatla@univ-skikda.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Boukhari Ali fibonali2379@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Aissa Atia atia.aissa@gmail.com LAGHOUAT UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Mohammed El Hadi Attia attiameh@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Mohammed Bechiri bechiri_med@yahoo.fr OUM EL-BOUAGHI UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Omar Behar beharomar@gmail.com Boumerdes University,ALGERIA

Youcef Bekakra youcef-bekakra@univ-eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Noureddine Belghar n.belghar@univ-biskra.dz BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Guerira Belhi guerirabelhi@yahoo.fr BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Chokri Ben Salah chokribs@yahoo.fr SOUSSE UNIVERSITY ,TUNISIA

Rached Ben Younes rached.benyounes@fsgf.rnu.tn GAFSSA UNIVERSITY ,TUNISIA
Adel Benchabane a.benchabane@univ-biskra.dz BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Said Benramache saidbenramache07@gmail.com BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Said Bouabdallah fibonsaid@gmail.com LAGHOUAT UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Abdelhafid Brima hafiddd@hotmail.com BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Bougriou Cherif c.bougriou@univ-batna2.dz BATNA 2 UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Semcheddine Derfouf chems.derfouf@gmail.com BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Necib Djilani NEcibdjilani@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Zied Driss zied.driss@enis.tn GAFSSA UNIVERSITY ,TUNISIA
Nabil Elsharif nabil.elsharif@northumbria.ac.uk ENIS SFAX,TUNISIA

Mohamed Tahar Gherbi tahero83@yahoo.fr EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Mokhtar Ghodbane ghmokhtar39seminaire@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Laid Messaoudi l.messaoudi@univ-batna2.dz BATNA 2 UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Abderrahmane Hamidat a.hamidat@cder.dz CDER ,ALGERIA

Mabrouk Hecini mhecini@univ-biskra.dz BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Mohammedi Kamal mohammedik@yahoo.com Boumerdes University,ALGERIA
Mansouri Khaled khaledhod@hotmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Yacine Labbi yacinelabbi@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
Boulifa Mohammed Iliasse biliasse@gmail.com EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Rekbi Fares Mohammed Laid faresgmb@gmail.com BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA

Ferhat Mohammed fouad ferhat-mohammedfouad@univ-
eloued.dz EL-OUED UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
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Belghar Noureddine belghar1@yahoo.fr BISKRA UNIVERSITY,ALGERIA
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